
Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg

Tillujooks 150m

P 2021 ja hiljem
1. 118 Karl-Kristen Vaiksoo 2021 Valga 0:01:02,2
2. 120 Robert Otti 2021 Tallinn 0:01:13,4
3. 119 Matis Pirnipuu 2021 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:01:37,3
4. 124 Ewert Elbrecht 2022 Tõrva vald 0:01:59,9
5. 116 Tom Udras 2022 Valga 0:02:02,6
6. 112 Kevin Devor Viiding 2022 Võru 0:02:06,3

T 2021 ja hiljem
1. 162 Neletriin Soomaa 2021 Tõrva 0:01:07,0
2. 169 Crissely Roojärv 2021 Võru 0:01:13,5
3. 126 Delore Rein 2021 Tartu 0:01:17,0
4. 173 Melissa Ukris 2022 Tõrva 0:01:38,4
5. 131 Teele Kaarna 2022 Valga 0:01:47,7
6. 103 Nora Hainsalu 2021 Tartu 0:01:52,2
7. 110 Lunaly Kallari 2022 Tõrva 0:02:15,8
8. 129 Ariana Randviir 2022 Elva 0:02:17,0
9. 132 Linda Metsar 2022 Hummuli 0:02:33,2

10. 107 Mila Karu 2022 Tõrva 0:02:41,7

P 2019-2020
1. 125 Dominik Rein 2019 Tartu 0:00:34,0
2. 114 Deniss Tuvikene 2019 Hummuli 0:00:34,1
3. 102 Rasmus Bell 2019 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:00:37,0
4. 100 Hugo Täht 2020 Elva 0:00:39,9
5. 158 Robin Ilves 2019 Tõrva 0:00:40,1
6. 128 Jakob Mandel 2019 Valga linn 0:00:41,4
7. 109 Renet Kallari 2019 Tõrva 0:00:41,6
8. 160 Tomi Õunapuu 2020 Karula 0:00:45,4
9. 127 Karl Anton 2020 Võru 0:00:47,9

10. 104 Joonas Kallas 2020 Valga 0:00:51,1
11. 122 Romet Kallas 2020 Valga 0:00:58,5
12. 111 Marvin Kikkas 2020 Maret-Sport Valga 0:01:09,7

T 2019-2020
1. 108 Belinda Bulatov 2019 Shatè Tantsukool Kambja vald 0:00:37,1
2. 123 Elyse Elbrecht 2019 Tõrva vald 0:00:40,6
3. 176 Mia Isabel Vahi 2020 Tõrva 0:00:45,2
4. 105 Elis Laks 2019 Valga 0:00:46,4
5. 177 Ruby Pihelgas 2019 Tartu 0:00:51,7
6. 130 Emma Kaarna 2019 Valga 0:00:55,1
7. 171 Kelly Ukris 2020 Tõrva 0:00:57,2
8. 113 Adele Maria Viiding 2020 Võru 0:01:03,9
9. 106 Mona Karu 2019 Tõrva 0:01:05,7

41. HUMMULI PARGIJOOKS
Lõppprotokoll vanuseklassid 

Ajavõtuteenus: Timesport Hummuli mõisapark       11.05.2024 1



Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg

Minijooks 400m

P 2017-2018
1. 145 Ken Kirt 2017 Tõrva 0:01:45,8
2. 154 Kigor Sööt 2018 SK Augur Tallinn 0:01:50,8
3. 140 Levon Taul 2018 SK Maret-Sport Valga linn 0:01:59,1
4. 134 Jaromir Bulatov 2017 WJK Santos Kambja vald 0:02:00,6
5. 101 Ragnar Bell 2017 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:02:01,0
6. 147 Oliver Kaarna 2018 Valga 0:02:09,2
7. 136 Gregor All 2018 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:02:14,8
8. 144 Arman Randviir 2018 Elva 0:02:15,5
9. 135 Remy Kallari 2018 Tõrva 0:02:28,8

10. 155 Brennet Mattei Laas 2017 Lasteaed Buratino Valga 0:02:35,1
11. 180 Aaron Kornilov 2018 Hummuli 0:02:41,8

T 2017-2018
1. 141 Lenna Pikkor 2017 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:01:48,9
2. 149 Nora Pisartšik 2017 Tõrva 0:01:51,5
3. 146 Liisbeth Mägi 2017 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:01:59,2
4. 143 Lenna Uibo 2017 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:01:59,9
5. 148 Mirell Teppo 2017 Karupesa Team Kääriku 0:02:01,9
6. 157 Heleen Haasmaa 2017 Tartu 0:02:04,3
7. 133 Lille-Liis Laks 2018 Valga 0:02:08,4
8. 137 Kreete-Liise Vaiksoo 2017 Valga 0:02:17,0
9. 138 Emily Elbrecht 2017 Tõrva vald 0:02:19,6

10. 184 Saara Kutsar 2017 Tallinn 0:02:22,6
11. 185 Anita Kutsar 2017 Tallinn 0:02:43,8
12. 163 Hanna Õunapuu 2017 Karula 0:03:10,5
13. 174 Lenna Teearu 2018 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:05:11,5

Lastejooks 2,2km

P 2011-2012
1. 83 Henri Hallik 2011 Andsumäe Võru 0:08:06,7
2. 81 Robin Siilsalu 2012 Andsumäe Võru 0:08:57,5
3. 91 Aaron Randviir 2012 Elva 0:09:21,9
4. 57 Hendrik Liivamägi 2012 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:09:41,2
5. 84 Uku Liiv 2011 Andsumäe Leevi 0:10:53,2
6. 181 Markus Kornilov 2011 Hummuli 0:13:41,3
7. 182 Marten Kornilov 2011 Hummuli 0:16:19,6

T 2011-2012
1. 71 Keidy Pindma 2011 SK Maret-Sport Valga linn 0:08:42,5
2. 79 Mirelle Ilus 2012 Andsumäe Veriora 0:08:54,2
3. 152 Kiara Sööt 2012 Tallinna Kalev Tallinn 0:10:21,1
4. 94 Keili Kirt 2011 Viraaž Tõrva 0:10:38,7
5. 97 Marleen Teppo 2012 Karupesa Team Kääriku 0:10:54,4
6. 167 Doris Daum 2011 Viraaz Tõrva 0:11:56,4
7. 61 Greete Viinalass 2012 Tõrva vald, Hummuli alevik 0:13:03,5
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Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg

P 2013-2014
1. 70 Kasper Kala 2014 Võru Suusaklubi Võru 0:08:30,6
2. 69 Juss Pikkor 2013 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:08:50,7
3. 72 Henri Moks 2013 SK Maret-Sport Valga linn 0:09:01,3
4. 55 Siim-Erik Iir 2014 TARTU KALEV OTEPÄÄ 0:09:09,6
5. 80 Martin Lepp 2014 Andsumäe Võru 0:09:17,0
6. 82 Tarvi Hallik 2013 Andsumäe Võru 0:09:25,4
7. 66 Mihkel Tammekivi 2014 Karuoesa Team Otepää 0:09:34,8
8. 67 Robert Raal 2014 SK Viraaž Tõrva 0:10:04,4
9. 87 Randi Roojärv 2013 Andsumäe Võru 0:10:13,6

10. 56 Gert - Valter Türk 2014 Hummuli alevik 0:16:16,5

T 2013-2014
1. 78 Mari Liiv 2013 Andsumäe Leevi 0:09:33,0
2. 92 Aurora Randviir 2014 Elva 0:09:36,8
3. 86 Sherily Külla 2014 Andsumäe Võru 0:09:50,7
4. 68 Andriana Hiis 2014 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:09:58,7
5. 76 Stella Uibo 2013 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:11:46,0

P 2015-2016
1. 96 Henry Mägi 2015 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:09:14,6
2. 150 Jörgen Huko Korran 2015 JK Tabasalu Harku vald 0:09:23,1
3. 63 Karel Pirnipuu 2016 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:09:42,9
4. 88 Remi Roojärv 2015 Andsumäe Võru 0:10:38,5
5. 156 Ott Lilo 2016 WJK Santos / USK / Olümpiko Tartu 0:10:39,3
6. 93 Amari Randviir 2016 Elva 0:11:32,5
7. 175 Artur Teearu 2016 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:13:20,8
8. 62 Hugo Villem Karolin 2016 Võru Spordikool Võru vald 0:13:23,0
9. 95 Andrias Hiis 2016 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:13:37,7

10. 64 Henry Kallas 2016 Valga 0:14:03,2
11. 90 Fredy Mandel 2015 Valga 0:15:42,5

T 2015-2016
1. 59 Selena Kikkas 2015 Maret-Sport Valga 0:09:53,2
2. 89 Nora Ojaste 2015 Karupesa Team Tartu 0:10:31,6
3. 65 Marjanne Tammekivi 2016 Karupesa Otepää 0:10:41,2
4. 77 Johanna Uibo 2015 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:10:54,8
5. 153 Kimbra Sööt 2015 Tallinna Kalev Tallinn 0:10:57,1
6. 85 Eleriin Tamela 2016 Andsumäe Veriora 0:11:31,9
7. 99 Emma Pisartšik 2015 Viraaž Tõrva 0:12:38,9
8. 159 Säde Arro 2016 Karupesa Otepää 0:13:06,5
9. 183 Cenna Uibupuu 2016 Valga 0:13:43,8

10. 186 Aurelia Vare 2016 Tsirguliina 0:14:32,3

Põhijooks 6km

M18
1. 24 Lauri Juul 2009 Andsumäe Võru 0:22:58,3
2. 9 Jakob Pirnipuu 2010 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:24:46,3
3. 15 Simon Uibo 2010 Karupesa Tean Otepää 0:25:36,9
4. 13 Emil Tiivel 2007 Tartu linn 0:28:13,4
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Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg

M
1. 192 Taavi Perv 1998 Vüru Biathlon Võrumaa 0:21:42,3
2. 7 Mati Kikkas 1992 Maret-Sport Valga 0:21:56,5
3. 6 Ander Alliksaar 2005 Otepää vald 0:23:55,5
4. 26 Raivo Laanemets 1985 Infdot OÜ Elva 0:24:54,1

M40
1. 11 Indrek Teppo 1975 Kääriku 0:19:03,7
2. 22 Elar Kala 1982 Võru 0:19:29,4
3. 31 Aare Kutsar 1980 Never give up Lüllemäe 0:19:47,1
4. 52 Margus Laanemäe 1978 Põlva Tenniseklubi Tartu 0:23:04,3
5. 12 Rivo Roo 1978 Tartu 0:23:33,0
6. 23 Lembit Uibo 1976 Otepää 0:23:54,7
7. 2 Janek Sumberg 1975 Tõrva vald 0:25:49,0
8. 48 Taavi Pirnipuu 1980 Otepää 0:26:52,8
9. 30 Mario Kirt 1981 Tõrva 0:32:39,8

M50
1. 21 Kaimar Karm 1974 Lõuna Politsei  Spordiklubi Sooru 0:20:07,1
2. 1 Olev Org 1966 Freeolev Valga 0:22:54,2
3. 10 Meelis Mumm 1968 Valga 0:23:52,1
4. 28 Taivo Villemson 1972 Taagepera 0:23:55,7
5. 8 Heino Miina 1967 Elva 0:23:58,4

M60
1. 49 Udo Reinsalu 1963 Valga 0:33:15,6
2. 190 Hare Unt 1957 Hummuli 0:35:57,7

M70+
1. 33 Aivar Lillipuu 1954 Tõrva 0:25:38,8
2. 191 Juhan Riit 1947 Valga 0:42:08,7

N18
1. 17 Säde Lepp 2010 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:27:15,4
2. 14 Melissa Anderson 2010 Sk Viraaž Tõrva 0:29:35,3
3. 50 Helena Elmet 2007 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:29:36,2
4. 19 Laura Pirnipuu 2008 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:34:36,0

N
1. 4 Carmen Rääk 2004 SK Maret-Sport Valga linn 0:21:47,9
2. 5 Heleri Rebane 1990 Tõrva 0:23:31,0
3. 39 Ketlin Kopp 2004 SK Maret-Sport Tartu 0:24:55,9
4. 20 Egle Liivamägi 1987 Pühajärve Spa Otepää 0:28:34,1
5. 32 Krista Masing 1986 Võru vald 0:33:03,2
6. 165 Mari Lukka 1987 Karupesa Otepää 0:35:57,4
7. 164 Ann Bell 1987 Otepää 0:35:57,7

N40
1. 35 Kairit Sirk 1982 Valga vald 0:23:58,8
2. 16 Diana Audru 1977 G4S SK Tõrva vald 0:26:57,9
3. 42 Anneli Tamela 1980 Jooks on lahe Laatre Valga vald 0:27:22,2
4. 34 Aili Kenk 1982 Valga 0:29:23,0
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Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg
5. 18 Jaana Jaanimäe 1978 Jooks on lahe Kastre vald 0:29:30,5
6. 27 Evelin Pellenen 1977 Kevek Tartu 0:31:45,4
7. 53 Sirli Matvei 1977 Tõrva tervisekeskus Tõrva 0:56:28,3

N50
1. 25 Ulvi Lond 1967 Tartu 0:29:04,2
2. 188 Tiina Säälik 1967 SK ProRunner Kassinurme 0:30:54,0

N70+
1. 29 Leili Teeväli 1946 KEVEK Tartu, 0:43:50,7

Kepikõnd 6km

M
1. 45 Felix Jakobson 2000 Tõrva vald 0:52:04,3

N
1. 36 Karin Kuus 1992 Valga 0:40:55,0
2. 51 Margis Sein 1969 Tõrva 0:41:57,2
3. 46 Ly Pindus 2008 Tõrva Vald 0:50:02,6
4. 44 Evely Jakobson-Maamägi 1987 Tõrva vald 0:52:03,9
5. 54 Kaja Ilisson 1953 Tõrva tervisekeskus Tõrva 0:56:28,0
6. 43 Merily Boisen 1995 Tõrva 0:56:28,1
7. 37 Kärt Arula 1974 Hummuli alevik 0:56:28,3

Võistlejaid: 166
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KOHT Nr Nimi Sünnia Aeg Vankl Klubi Elukoht

Tillujooks 150m
1. 125 Dominik Rein 2019 0:00:34,0 P 2019-2020  (1.) Tartu
2. 114 Deniss Tuvikene 2019 0:00:34,1 P 2019-2020  (2.) Hummuli
3. 102 Rasmus Bell 2019 0:00:37,0 P 2019-2020  (3.) Karupesa Team Otepää
4. 108 Belinda Bulatov 2019 0:00:37,1 T 2019-2020  (1.) Shatè Tantsukool Kambja vald
5. 100 Hugo Täht 2020 0:00:39,9 P 2019-2020  (4.) Elva
6. 158 Robin Ilves 2019 0:00:40,1 P 2019-2020  (5.) Tõrva
7. 123 Elyse Elbrecht 2019 0:00:40,6 T 2019-2020  (2.) Tõrva vald
8. 128 Jakob Mandel 2019 0:00:41,4 P 2019-2020  (6.) Valga linn
9. 109 Renet Kallari 2019 0:00:41,6 P 2019-2020  (7.) Tõrva

10. 176 Mia Isabel Vahi 2020 0:00:45,2 T 2019-2020  (3.) Tõrva
11. 160 Tomi Õunapuu 2020 0:00:45,4 P 2019-2020  (8.) Karula
12. 105 Elis Laks 2019 0:00:46,4 T 2019-2020  (4.) Valga
13. 127 Karl Anton 2020 0:00:47,9 P 2019-2020  (9.) Võru
14. 104 Joonas Kallas 2020 0:00:51,1 P 2019-2020  (10.) Valga
15. 177 Ruby Pihelgas 2019 0:00:51,7 T 2019-2020  (5.) Tartu
16. 130 Emma Kaarna 2019 0:00:55,1 T 2019-2020  (6.) Valga
17. 171 Kelly Ukris 2020 0:00:57,2 T 2019-2020  (7.) Tõrva
18. 122 Romet Kallas 2020 0:00:58,5 P 2019-2020  (11.) Valga
19. 118 Karl-Kristen Vaiksoo 2021 0:01:02,2 P 2021 ja hiljem  (1.) Valga
20. 113 Adele Maria Viiding 2020 0:01:03,9 T 2019-2020  (8.) Võru
21. 106 Mona Karu 2019 0:01:05,7 T 2019-2020  (9.) Tõrva
22. 162 Neletriin Soomaa 2021 0:01:07,0 T 2021 ja hiljem  (1.) Tõrva
23. 111 Marvin Kikkas 2020 0:01:09,7 P 2019-2020  (12.) Maret-Sport Valga
24. 120 Robert Otti 2021 0:01:13,4 P 2021 ja hiljem  (2.) Tallinn
25. 169 Crissely Roojärv 2021 0:01:13,5 T 2021 ja hiljem  (2.) Võru
26. 126 Delore Rein 2021 0:01:17,0 T 2021 ja hiljem  (3.) Tartu
27. 119 Matis Pirnipuu 2021 0:01:37,3 P 2021 ja hiljem  (3.) Karupesa Team Otepää
28. 173 Melissa Ukris 2022 0:01:38,4 T 2021 ja hiljem  (4.) Tõrva
29. 131 Teele Kaarna 2022 0:01:47,7 T 2021 ja hiljem  (5.) Valga
30. 103 Nora Hainsalu 2021 0:01:52,2 T 2021 ja hiljem  (6.) Tartu
31. 124 Ewert Elbrecht 2022 0:01:59,9 P 2021 ja hiljem  (4.) Tõrva vald
32. 116 Tom Udras 2022 0:02:02,6 P 2021 ja hiljem  (5.) Valga
33. 112 Kevin Devor Viiding 2022 0:02:06,3 P 2021 ja hiljem  (6.) Võru
34. 110 Lunaly Kallari 2022 0:02:15,8 T 2021 ja hiljem  (7.) Tõrva
35. 129 Ariana Randviir 2022 0:02:17,0 T 2021 ja hiljem  (8.) Elva
36. 132 Linda Metsar 2022 0:02:33,2 T 2021 ja hiljem  (9.) Hummuli
37. 107 Mila Karu 2022 0:02:41,7 T 2021 ja hiljem  (10.) Tõrva

Minijooks 400m
1. 145 Ken Kirt 2017 0:01:45,8 P 2017-2018  (1.) Tõrva
2. 141 Lenna Pikkor 2017 0:01:48,9 T 2017-2018  (1.) Karupesa Team Otepää
3. 154 Kigor Sööt 2018 0:01:50,8 P 2017-2018  (2.) SK Augur Tallinn
4. 149 Nora Pisartšik 2017 0:01:51,5 T 2017-2018  (2.) Tõrva
5. 140 Levon Taul 2018 0:01:59,1 P 2017-2018  (3.) SK Maret-Sport Valga linn
6. 146 Liisbeth Mägi 2017 0:01:59,2 T 2017-2018  (3.) Karupesa Team Otepää

41. HUMMULI PARGIJOOKS
Finiš üldarvestus
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KOHT Nr Nimi Sünnia Aeg Vankl Klubi Elukoht
7. 143 Lenna Uibo 2017 0:01:59,9 T 2017-2018  (4.) Karupesa Team Otepää
8. 134 Jaromir Bulatov 2017 0:02:00,6 P 2017-2018  (4.) WJK Santos Kambja vald
9. 101 Ragnar Bell 2017 0:02:01,0 P 2017-2018  (5.) Karupesa Team Otepää

10. 148 Mirell Teppo 2017 0:02:01,9 T 2017-2018  (5.) Karupesa Team Kääriku
11. 157 Heleen Haasmaa 2017 0:02:04,3 T 2017-2018  (6.) Tartu
12. 133 Lille-Liis Laks 2018 0:02:08,4 T 2017-2018  (7.) Valga
13. 147 Oliver Kaarna 2018 0:02:09,2 P 2017-2018  (6.) Valga
14. 136 Gregor All 2018 0:02:14,8 P 2017-2018  (7.) Karupesa Team Otepää
15. 144 Arman Randviir 2018 0:02:15,5 P 2017-2018  (8.) Elva
16. 137 Kreete-Liise Vaiksoo 2017 0:02:17,0 T 2017-2018  (8.) Valga
17. 138 Emily Elbrecht 2017 0:02:19,6 T 2017-2018  (9.) Tõrva vald
18. 184 Saara Kutsar 2017 0:02:22,6 T 2017-2018  (10.) Tallinn
19. 135 Remy Kallari 2018 0:02:28,8 P 2017-2018  (9.) Tõrva
20. 155 Brennet Mattei Laas 2017 0:02:35,1 P 2017-2018  (10.) Lasteaed Buratino Valga
21. 180 Aaron Kornilov 2018 0:02:41,8 P 2017-2018  (11.) Hummuli
22. 185 Anita Kutsar 2017 0:02:43,8 T 2017-2018  (11.) Tallinn
23. 163 Hanna Õunapuu 2017 0:03:10,5 T 2017-2018  (12.) Karula
24. 174 Lenna Teearu 2018 0:05:11,5 T 2017-2018  (13.) Karupesa Team Otepää

Lastejooks 2,2km
1. 83 Henri Hallik 2011 0:08:06,7 P 2011-2012  (1.) Andsumäe Võru
2. 70 Kasper Kala 2014 0:08:30,6 P 2013-2014  (1.) Võru Suusaklubi Võru
3. 71 Keidy Pindma 2011 0:08:42,5 T 2011-2012  (1.) SK Maret-Sport Valga linn
4. 69 Juss Pikkor 2013 0:08:50,7 P 2013-2014  (2.) Karupesa Team Otepää
5. 79 Mirelle Ilus 2012 0:08:54,2 T 2011-2012  (2.) Andsumäe Veriora
6. 81 Robin Siilsalu 2012 0:08:57,5 P 2011-2012  (2.) Andsumäe Võru
7. 72 Henri Moks 2013 0:09:01,3 P 2013-2014  (3.) SK Maret-Sport Valga linn
8. 55 Siim-Erik Iir 2014 0:09:09,6 P 2013-2014  (4.) TARTU KALEV OTEPÄÄ
9. 96 Henry Mägi 2015 0:09:14,6 P 2015-2016  (1.) Karupesa Team Otepää

10. 80 Martin Lepp 2014 0:09:17,0 P 2013-2014  (5.) Andsumäe Võru
11. 91 Aaron Randviir 2012 0:09:21,9 P 2011-2012  (3.) Elva
12. 150 Jörgen Huko Korran 2015 0:09:23,1 P 2015-2016  (2.) JK Tabasalu Harku vald
13. 82 Tarvi Hallik 2013 0:09:25,4 P 2013-2014  (6.) Andsumäe Võru
14. 78 Mari Liiv 2013 0:09:33,0 T 2013-2014  (1.) Andsumäe Leevi
15. 66 Mihkel Tammekivi 2014 0:09:34,8 P 2013-2014  (7.) Karuoesa Team Otepää
16. 92 Aurora Randviir 2014 0:09:36,8 T 2013-2014  (2.) Elva
17. 57 Hendrik Liivamägi 2012 0:09:41,2 P 2011-2012  (4.) Karupesa Team Otepää
18. 63 Karel Pirnipuu 2016 0:09:42,9 P 2015-2016  (3.) Karupesa Team Otepää
19. 86 Sherily Külla 2014 0:09:50,7 T 2013-2014  (3.) Andsumäe Võru
20. 59 Selena Kikkas 2015 0:09:53,2 T 2015-2016  (1.) Maret-Sport Valga
21. 68 Andriana Hiis 2014 0:09:58,7 T 2013-2014  (4.) Karupesa Team Otepää
22. 67 Robert Raal 2014 0:10:04,4 P 2013-2014  (8.) SK Viraaž Tõrva
23. 87 Randi Roojärv 2013 0:10:13,6 P 2013-2014  (9.) Andsumäe Võru
24. 152 Kiara Sööt 2012 0:10:21,1 T 2011-2012  (3.) Tallinna Kalev Tallinn
25. 89 Nora Ojaste 2015 0:10:31,6 T 2015-2016  (2.) Karupesa Team Tartu
26. 88 Remi Roojärv 2015 0:10:38,5 P 2015-2016  (4.) Andsumäe Võru
27. 94 Keili Kirt 2011 0:10:38,7 T 2011-2012  (4.) Viraaž Tõrva
28. 156 Ott Lilo 2016 0:10:39,3 P 2015-2016  (5.) WJK Santos / USK / Tartu
29. 65 Marjanne Tammekivi 2016 0:10:41,2 T 2015-2016  (3.) Karupesa Otepää
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KOHT Nr Nimi Sünnia Aeg Vankl Klubi Elukoht
30. 84 Uku Liiv 2011 0:10:53,2 P 2011-2012  (5.) Andsumäe Leevi
31. 97 Marleen Teppo 2012 0:10:54,4 T 2011-2012  (5.) Karupesa Team Kääriku
32. 77 Johanna Uibo 2015 0:10:54,8 T 2015-2016  (4.) Karupesa Team Otepää
33. 153 Kimbra Sööt 2015 0:10:57,1 T 2015-2016  (5.) Tallinna Kalev Tallinn
34. 85 Eleriin Tamela 2016 0:11:31,9 T 2015-2016  (6.) Andsumäe Veriora
35. 93 Amari Randviir 2016 0:11:32,5 P 2015-2016  (6.) Elva
36. 76 Stella Uibo 2013 0:11:46,0 T 2013-2014  (5.) Karupesa Team Otepää
37. 167 Doris Daum 2011 0:11:56,4 T 2011-2012  (6.) Viraaz Tõrva
38. 99 Emma Pisartšik 2015 0:12:38,9 T 2015-2016  (7.) Viraaž Tõrva
39. 61 Greete Viinalass 2012 0:13:03,5 T 2011-2012  (7.) Tõrva vald, Hummuli
40. 159 Säde Arro 2016 0:13:06,5 T 2015-2016  (8.) Karupesa Otepää
41. 175 Artur Teearu 2016 0:13:20,8 P 2015-2016  (7.) Karupesa Team Otepää
42. 62 Hugo Villem Karolin 2016 0:13:23,0 P 2015-2016  (8.) Võru Spordikool Võru vald
43. 95 Andrias Hiis 2016 0:13:37,7 P 2015-2016  (9.) Karupesa Team Otepää
44. 181 Markus Kornilov 2011 0:13:41,3 P 2011-2012  (6.) Hummuli
45. 183 Cenna Uibupuu 2016 0:13:43,8 T 2015-2016  (9.) Valga
46. 64 Henry Kallas 2016 0:14:03,2 P 2015-2016  (10.) Valga
47. 186 Aurelia Vare 2016 0:14:32,3 T 2015-2016  (10.) Tsirguliina
48. 90 Fredy Mandel 2015 0:15:42,5 P 2015-2016  (11.) Valga
49. 56 Gert - Valter Türk 2014 0:16:16,5 P 2013-2014  (10.) Hummuli alevik
50. 182 Marten Kornilov 2011 0:16:19,6 P 2011-2012  (7.) Hummuli

Põhijooks 6km
1. 11 Indrek Teppo 1975 0:19:03,7 M40  (1.) Kääriku
2. 22 Elar Kala 1982 0:19:29,4 M40  (2.) Võru
3. 31 Aare Kutsar 1980 0:19:47,1 M40  (3.) Never give up Lüllemäe
4. 21 Kaimar Karm 1974 0:20:07,1 M50  (1.) Lõuna Politsei Sooru
5. 192 Taavi Perv 1998 0:21:42,3 M  (1.) Vüru Biathlon Võrumaa
6. 4 Carmen Rääk 2004 0:21:47,9 N  (1.) SK Maret-Sport Valga linn
7. 7 Mati Kikkas 1992 0:21:56,5 M  (2.) Maret-Sport Valga
8. 1 Olev Org 1966 0:22:54,2 M50  (2.) Freeolev Valga
9. 24 Lauri Juul 2009 0:22:58,3 M18  (1.) Andsumäe Võru

10. 52 Margus Laanemäe 1978 0:23:04,3 M40  (4.) Põlva Tenniseklubi Tartu
11. 5 Heleri Rebane 1990 0:23:31,0 N  (2.) Tõrva
12. 12 Rivo Roo 1978 0:23:33,0 M40  (5.) Tartu
13. 10 Meelis Mumm 1968 0:23:52,1 M50  (3.) Valga
14. 23 Lembit Uibo 1976 0:23:54,7 M40  (6.) Otepää
15. 6 Ander Alliksaar 2005 0:23:55,5 M  (3.) Otepää vald
16. 28 Taivo Villemson 1972 0:23:55,7 M50  (4.) Taagepera
17. 8 Heino Miina 1967 0:23:58,4 M50  (5.) Elva
18. 35 Kairit Sirk 1982 0:23:58,8 N40  (1.) Valga vald
19. 9 Jakob Pirnipuu 2010 0:24:46,3 M18  (2.) Karupesa Team Otepää
20. 26 Raivo Laanemets 1985 0:24:54,1 M  (4.) Infdot OÜ Elva
21. 39 Ketlin Kopp 2004 0:24:55,9 N  (3.) SK Maret-Sport Tartu
22. 15 Simon Uibo 2010 0:25:36,9 M18  (3.) Karupesa Tean Otepää
23. 33 Aivar Lillipuu 1954 0:25:38,8 M70+  (1.) Tõrva
24. 2 Janek Sumberg 1975 0:25:49,0 M40  (7.) Tõrva vald
25. 48 Taavi Pirnipuu 1980 0:26:52,8 M40  (8.) Otepää
26. 16 Diana Audru 1977 0:26:57,9 N40  (2.) G4S SK Tõrva vald
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KOHT Nr Nimi Sünnia Aeg Vankl Klubi Elukoht
27. 17 Säde Lepp 2010 0:27:15,4 N18  (1.) Karupesa Team Otepää
28. 42 Anneli Tamela 1980 0:27:22,2 N40  (3.) Jooks on lahe Laatre Valga vald
29. 13 Emil Tiivel 2007 0:28:13,4 M18  (4.) Tartu linn
30. 20 Egle Liivamägi 1987 0:28:34,1 N  (4.) Pühajärve Spa Otepää
31. 25 Ulvi Lond 1967 0:29:04,2 N50  (1.) Tartu
32. 34 Aili Kenk 1982 0:29:23,0 N40  (4.) Valga
33. 18 Jaana Jaanimäe 1978 0:29:30,5 N40  (5.) Jooks on lahe Kastre vald
34. 14 Melissa Anderson 2010 0:29:35,3 N18  (2.) Sk Viraaž Tõrva
35. 50 Helena Elmet 2007 0:29:36,2 N18  (3.) Karupesa Team Otepää
36. 188 Tiina Säälik 1967 0:30:54,0 N50  (2.) SK ProRunner Kassinurme
37. 27 Evelin Pellenen 1977 0:31:45,4 N40  (6.) Kevek Tartu
38. 30 Mario Kirt 1981 0:32:39,8 M40  (9.) Tõrva
39. 32 Krista Masing 1986 0:33:03,2 N  (5.) Võru vald
40. 49 Udo Reinsalu 1963 0:33:15,6 M60  (1.) Valga
41. 19 Laura Pirnipuu 2008 0:34:36,0 N18  (4.) Karupesa Team Otepää
42. 165 Mari Lukka 1987 0:35:57,4 N  (6.) Karupesa Otepää
43. 164 Ann Bell 1987 0:35:57,7 N  (7.) Otepää
44. 190 Hare Unt 1957 0:35:57,7 M60  (2.) Hummuli
45. 191 Juhan Riit 1947 0:42:08,7 M70+  (2.) Valga
46. 29 Leili Teeväli 1946 0:43:50,7 N70+  (1.) KEVEK Tartu,
47. 53 Sirli Matvei 1977 0:56:28,3 N40  (7.) Tõrva tervisekeskus Tõrva

Kepikõnd 6km
1. 36 Karin Kuus 1992 0:40:55,0 N  (1.) Valga
2. 51 Margis Sein 1969 0:41:57,2 N  (2.) Tõrva
3. 46 Ly Pindus 2008 0:50:02,6 N  (3.) Tõrva Vald
4. 44 Evely 1987 0:52:03,9 N  (4.) Tõrva vald
5. 45 Felix Jakobson 2000 0:52:04,3 M  (1.) Tõrva vald
6. 54 Kaja Ilisson 1953 0:56:28,0 N  (5.) Tõrva tervisekeskus Tõrva
7. 43 Merily Boisen 1995 0:56:28,1 N  (6.) Tõrva
8. 37 Kärt Arula 1974 0:56:28,3 N  (7.) Hummuli alevik

Võistlejaid: 166
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